

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18NONCONF Version: 1 Name:

ORM1028

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 10/9/2018 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 10/15/2018 Final action:

Title: Request: A change in nonconforming use from a pool supply company to multi-family

residential

Project Name: Franklin Street Change in Nonconforming Use

Location: 935 Franklin Street

Owner/Applicant: Hilltech Properties, LLC Representative: Cliff Ashburner, Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 4 - Barbara Sexton Smith

Case Manager: Chris French, Planning Supervisor

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18NONCONFORM1028_Application.pdf, 2. 18NONCONFORM1028_935 Franklin St BOZA

Presentation.pdf, 3. 18NONCONFORM1028_935FranklinSt_StaffReport.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/15/20181Board of Zoning AdjustmentapprovedPass

Request: A change in nonconforming use from a pool supply company to multi-

family residential

Project Name: Franklin Street Change in Nonconforming Use

Location: 935 Franklin Street

Owner/Applicant: Hilltech Properties, LLC

Representative: Cliff Ashburner, Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 4 - Barbara Sexton Smith

Case Manager: Chris French, Planning Supervisor